Event 1 Girls 100 Meter Dash

Name

Finals

OCoOoO~NOOUTWNPE

Event 2 Boys 100 Meter Dash

Lauren Hendrick
Ruth Talbot
Tierney Hightower
Ashley Puchrik
Aubrie Odell
Kaitlin Davis
Madeleine Bairey
Kelly McDonad
Jessica Davis

Name

Finals

©Co~NOORWNER

Event 3 Girls 200 Meter Dash

Drake Wilson
Andrew Keyser
Jacob Shyvers
Marcus Banks
Robert Cueva
Diego Lopez
Chris Odell

Ty Kim

Taylor Odell

Name

Finals

OCoOoO~NOOUIWNPE

Event 4 Boys200 Meter Dash

Lauren Hendrick
Ruth Talbot
Madeleine Bairey
Tierney Hightower
AishaHildalgo
Ashley Puchrik
Anicka Chaffey
Katie Arroyo
Kaitlin Davis

Name

Finals

©Co~NOOOWNE

Drake Wilson
Andrew Keyser
Isaiah Skelton
Oliver Jegat
Jacob Shyvers
Robert Cueva
Jesus Argueta
Andreas Spanos
Casey Reeves

Yr

12
11

10
10

11
11

Yr

11
12
10

12
12
11
10
11

Yr

12
11
11

11
10
10
11

Yr

11
12

11
10
12
12
10
10

School

Carmé

G.B.K

Santa Catalina
Carmel

Pacific Grove
Carme

R.L.S

Santa Catalina
King City

School

York

Carme
Carme

R.L.S
Soledad

King City
Pacific Grove
Carmel
Pacific Grove

School

Carme

G.B.K

R.L.S.

Santa Catalina
Soledad
Carme

York

Soledad
Carme

School

York

Carmel
Carme
Carmé
Carme
Soledad
Soledad
R.L.S.

Pacific Grove

Finals

12.75
13.08
13.20
13.57
13.77
13.80
13.83
13.87
14.15

Finals

11.33
11.65
11.75
11.88
11.90
11.92
12.02
12.09
12.10

Finals

26.48
26.74
26.99
27.86
27.89
28.36
28.48
28.56
28.80

Finals

23.39
23.85
24.05
24.10
24.24
24.32
24.34
24.39
24.64

MTAL Track & Field
May 14, 2010 @ King City HS

Event 5 Girls400 Meter Dash

Name

Finals

1

Co~NOa~wWN

Event 6 Boys400 Meter Dash

Madeleine Bairey

Ruth Talbot
Melanie Hong
Katie Wilcox
Anicka Chaffey
Sydney Reckas
vy Hunt

Hope Rauber
Roxanna Garcia

Name

Finals

1

©CoOo~NOOR~WN

Event 7 Girls800 Meter Run

Nick Pfeiffer
Chris Odell
Taylor Odell
Casey Reeves
Isaiah Skelton
Oliver Jegat
Mike Manas
Jake Fenton
Jake Snowden

Name

Finals

1

QOWoO~NOUTA_WN

[

Event 8 Boys 800 Meter Run

Lucy Scattini
Gabrielle Jardini

Charlotte Anderle

Jessica Fenton
vy Hunt
Jade Flint
Emma Miguel

Sabrina Gonzales

Ana Perez
Areli Rios

Name

Finals

Will Meyer

2 Will Shearer

Timmy Bell
lzzy Parra
Felipe Guijarro
Conrad Hain
Andreas Spanos
Juan Rojo

Les Girard
Moises Perez
Alex Schramm
Leif Swenson

Yr

11
11
11

10

12
10
11

Yr

12
11
11
10

11
12
10
10

Yr

10

12
12

10
12
10
11

Yr

12
10
11
12
10
10
10
11
10
11
11
11

School

R.L.S

G.B.K
Carmel
Carmel

York

Pacific Grove
Carmel
Carmel

King City

School

Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel

School

Santa Catalina
York

Carmel

Carmel

Carmel

Pacific Grove
Carmel

Anzar

King City
Soledad

School

Carmel

York

Pacific Grove
Anzar
Greenfield
Carmel

R.L.S.

King City
Carmel

King City
Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove

Finals

1:02.23
1:02.27
1:03.67
1:04.13
1:04.22
1:05.67
1:08.33
1:10.81
1:13.31

Finals

51.35
51.66
52.17
52.37
52.64
52.65
54.89
56.03
57.02

Finals

2:31.08
2:32.80
2:33.48
2:37.35
2:38.67
2:39.78
2:49.94
2:52.22
2:54.33
3:08.58

Finals

2:02.60
2:05.03
2:.07.11
2:07.63
2:08.90
2:09.12
2:09.17
2:09.22
2:10.37
2:10.63
2:11.94
2:19.35



Event 9 Girls 1600 M eter Run

Name

Finals

OCoOoO~NOOUTWNPE

10
11
12
13
14

Paige Silkey

Jessica Fenton
Jackie Gollette
|sabella Fenstermaker
SofiaMartinez
Carly Armstrong
Jade Flint
AnnaWilcoxon

Y essica Cuevas
AnaPerez

Roxanna Garcia
Maria Rojo
Angelica Perez-Ruiz
Juliana Pazzaglia

Yr

12
11
10
11
11

10
11
10
10
11

Event 10 Boys 1600 Meter Run

Name

Finals

©CoOoO~NOOOThWNE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Will Meyer
Sam Hales
James Pal aniuk
Tom Kochevar
Alex Schramm
Conrad Hain
Les Girard
Addison Miller
Alex Farmer
Randy Sosa
Moises Perez
Galen Lanier
Felix Bonilla
Liam Scannell
Ramiro Robles
Timmy Matthews
Carlos Torres
Javier Parra
Conrado Preciado
Edgar Trujillo
Ruben Martinez
Mark Avalos
Refugio Pantoja

Yr

12
10
11
10
11
10
10
10

11
10
12
10
11

11

11
10
12
12

Event 11 Girls 3200 Meter Run

Name

Finals

POOWO~NOOUA~WNE

e

Paige Silkey

Jessica Fenton
|sabella Fenstermaker
Carly Armstrong
Camille Herhusky
Jackie Gollette
SofiaMartinez

Areli Rios

Valerie Quezada
Angelica Perez-Ruiz
Marie Vastola

Yr

12
10
11
10
11
11
11

10
10

School

Pacific Grove
Carmel

Santa Catalina
Pacific Grove
Greenfield
York

Pacific Grove
R.L.S

King City
King City
King City
King City
King City
Carme

School

Carmel

King City
York

Carmel
Pacific Grove
Carme
Carme
Pacific Grove
R.L.S.
Greenfield
King City
Carmel

King City
Carmé
Greenfield
Pacific Grove
King City
Soledad
Soledad
Soledad
Soledad
Gonzales
Greenfield

School

Pacific Grove
Carmel
Pacific Grove
York

Carmé

Santa Catalina
Greenfield
Soledad
Anzar

King City
Pacific Grove

Finals

5:30.90
5:47.03
5:57.15
6:02.24
6:03.09
6:04.65
6:14.19
6:20.99
6:24.81
6:25.61
6:27.07
6:28.50
6:29.30
6:34.46

Finals

4:29.36
4:30.60
4:31.23
4:41.83
4:46.39
4:47.29
4:47.78
4:50.36
4:54.03
4:55.47
4:56.42
5:07.53
5:12.07
5:13.80
5:16.43
5:16.48
5:18.08
5:22.24
5:26.61
5:30.54
5:31.57
5:46.83
6:43.37

Finals

12:21.41
12:42.48
13:08.57
13:13.83
13:21.67
13:22.18
13:27.77
13:44.33
13:49.36
13:58.55
14:02.70

MTAL Track & Field
May 14, 2010 @ King City HS

Event 12 Boys 3200 Meter Run

Name

Finals

Sam Hales

2 James Palaniuk

Event 13 Girls100 Meter Hurdles

Eddie Kline
Tom Kochevar
Alex Farmer
Asher Vandevort
Carlos Torres
Liam Scannéll
Felix Bonilla
Javier Parra
Richard Castro
Conrado Preciado
Edgar Trujillo
Victor Saucedo
Ruben Martinez
Refugio Pantoja

Name

Finals

1

©CoOoO~NOOA~WN

Event 14 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Jessica Davis
Brooke Tavernetti
Kendra Hoffman
Paloma Rojas
Melanie Hong
Gen Richards
Devin Ryan
LeesaLopez
Becky Long

Name

Finals

1

CO~NO O WN

Event 15 Girls300 Meter Hurdles

Jake Davis

Perry Choi
Cameron O'Hagan
David Mandujando
Mickey Damapong
Adrian Bautista
Austin Muniz
Mike Manas

Name

Finals

1

©Co~NOO~wN

Lauren Hendrick
Brooke Tavernetti
Melanie Hong
Paige Book
Leesa Lopez
Laila Joseph
Devin Ryan
Becky Long

Gen Richards

Yr

10
11
11
10

9
10

9
10
12
11
10

9
11
10
10
12

Yr

9
11

9
11
11
12
12
10
10

Yr

12
11
11
11
10
11
12
12

Yr

12
11
11

10
12

10
12

School

King City
York
Carmel
Carmel
R.L.S.
R.L.S.
King City
Carmel
King City
Soledad
Soledad
Soledad
Soledad
Pacific Grove
Soledad
Greenfield

School

King City
King City
Santa Catalina
Greenfield
Carmel

Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Soledad
Pacific Grove

School

King City
York

Pacific Grove
Soledad
Carmel
Greenfield
King City
Carmel

School

Carmel

King City
Carmel

Pacific Grove
Soledad

Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Pacific Grove
Santa Catalina

Finals

10:06.31
10:18.15
10:28.44
10:40.82
11:08.08
11:11.84
11:19.52
11:50.88
11:58.48
12:12.21
12:14.54
12:18.47
12:24.48
12:37.52
12:43.48
15:53.98

Finals

16.40
16.55
16.99
17.22
17.34
18.71
18.90
19.17
20.17

Finals

16.45
16.69
17.56
17.64
17.84
19.14
19.16
19.22

Finals

47.52
48.04
49.16
53.37
54.31
54.42
55.65
56.07
56.26



Event 16 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Name

Finals

OCoO~NODDDWNPE

Nick Pfeiffer

Mike Manas

Perry Choi

David Mandujando
Cameron O'Hagan
Mickey Damapong
Austin Muniz
Arthur Hernandez
Francisco Martinez

Event 17 GirlsLongJump

Name

Finals

O©CooO~NOUOhWNPRE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

AishaHildago
Crystal Prado
Katie Wilcox
Katie Arroyo
Tierney Hightower
Kesey Klockow
Kelly McDonad
Paloma Rojas
Alexa John

Kaitlin Davis
Rachel Long
Ashley Puchrik
Caroline Conron
Jasmyn Domingues
Michelle Osornio
Bryn Anderson
EricaWilliams
LylaMahmoud
Lotanna Obodozie
Celine Ghion

Event 18 BoysLong Jump

Name

Finals

OCoO~NOYUITD WN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Nick Pfeiffer
Brian Bhaskar
Perry Choi
Jake Davis
Will Meyer
Richie Rodrigues
David Mandujando
Dean Boerner
Richie Ruiz
Isaiah Bindle
Julian Reyes
Larry Yoon
Alec Aguayo
Zach Johnson
Adrian Ponce
Evan Petrovic
Jake Fenton
Nathan Davis
Julio Martinez
Scott Jacobo
Hunter Ingle
Robert Lopez
Juan Martinez

Yr

12
12
11
11
11
10
12
12
10

Yr

11
11

11

11
11
11
12

12
10

11
12
11
12

11
10

Yr

12
12
11
12
12
11
11

10

10
10
10
12
12
11
10
11
12
11

11
11

MTAL Track & Field

May 14, 2010 @ King City HS

School Finals
Pacific Grove 16:23:01.36
Carme 16:23:01.93
York 16:23:02.04
Soledad 16:23:03.22
Pacific Grove 16:23:03.22
Carmel 16:23:04.95
King City 16:23:09.07
Greenfidd  16:23:09.15
King City 16:23:10.34
School Finals
Soledad 15-03.50
Anzar X15-01.50
Carmel 14-06.00
Soledad 14-05.00
SantaCatalina  14-02.75
Pacific Grove  14-02.75
SantaCatalina  13-09.25
Greenfield 13-08.75
SantaCatalina 13-04.75
Carmel 13-04.00
Pacific Grove  13-02.75
Carmel 13-01.75
R.L.S. X12-10.25
SantaCatalina  12-08.25
Carme 12-07.50
SantaCatalina  12-04.50
King City 11-11.00
Pacific Grove  11-08.00
SantaCatalina  10-10.25
Carmel 10-10.00
School Finals
Pacific Grove  20-09.00
R.L.S X19-08.00
York X19-07.00
King City 18-11.25
Carmel 17-10.75
Carmel 17-08.50
Soledad 17-08.00
Pacific Grove  17-07.00
Soledad 17-01.75
Pacific Grove  17-00.75
Carmé 17-00.25
R.L.S. X16-11.50
Soledad 16-08.00
Gonzales 16-07.75
Gonzales 16-07.50
King City 16-04.00
Carmé 16-03.50
King City 16-02.50
Soledad 16-01.00
King City 15-08.75
Carmel 15-04.50
Soledad 15-03.25
Soledad 14-10.75

Event 19 GirlsTriple Jump

Name

Finals
1 Hope Rauber
2 Katie Wilcox
3 EricaWilliams
4 AishaHildalgo
5 Sandhya Ashokkumar
6 Lotanna Obodozie
7 Bryn Anderson
8 Rachel Long
9 Paige Book
10 Carrie Unger
11 Charlotte Anderle
12 Katie Arroyo
13 Hannah Cozad
14 Celine Ghion
--- Krystal Ruiz-Rocha

--- Jagui Light

Event 20 Boys Triple Jump

Name

Finals
1 Ezequiel Moraes
2 Will Meyer

3 Larry Yoon

4 Jason Gilbert

5 Gerardo Gonzades

6 Jake Davis

7 Nino Miguel

8 RichieRuiz

9 Isaiah Skelton

10 Adrian Ponce

11 Will Green

12 Scott Jacobo

13 Zac Shyvers

--- Cody Y oung

Event 21 GirlsHigh Jump

Name

Finals
1 LailaJoseph
2 KendraHoffman
3 JessicaDavis
4 Caroline Conron
5 Sandhya Ashokkumar
6 Miranda Arnett
7 Jagui Light
8 Camille Herhusky
--- Kelsey Klockow
--- Michelle Osornio

Yr

10

12
11
12
11
11
12

11

11

10
11
11

Yr

12
12
10
10
11
12
11
10

12
11
11
12

Yr

School

Carmel

Carmel

King City
Soledad

Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Carmel
Soledad
Carmel

Carmel

Anzar

Pacific Grove

School

Greenfield
Carmel
R.L.S
P.C.S.
Greenfield
King City
Carmel
Soledad
Carmel
Gonzales
King City
King City
Carmel
R.L.S.

School

Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
King City
R.L.S.

Santa Catalina
P.C.S.

Pacific Grove
Carmel

Pacific Grove
Carmel

Finals

30-10.25
30-09.00
30-03.75
30-02.50
29-04.75
29-01.00
28-07.25
28-01.75
27-07.25
27-07.00
27-03.75
26-08.50
23-06.00
23-03.50
XFOUL
FOUL

Finals

40-07.50
40-03.50

X39-09.50
X38-10.25

38-09.00
38-07.50
35-10.25
34-10.50
34-09.00
34-01.00
33-11.50
33-02.50
31-02.75

XFOUL

Finals

4-10.00
4-08.00
J4-08.00

XJ4-08.00

4-06.00

XJ4-06.00

4-02.00
J4-02.00
NH

NH



Event 22 BoysHigh Jump

Name Yr
Finals

1 Jake Davis 12
2 Evan Petrovic 11
3 Brian Bhaskar 12
4 Robert Lopez 11
5 Drake Wilson 11
6 Zach Johnson 12
6 Nathan Davis 11
8 Adrian Valdez 10
8 Diego Lopez 12
10 David Mandujando 11
--- Jacob Ellezy 9
--- Nino Miguel 11
--- Juan Martinez 11

Event 23 Girls Pole Vault

Name Yr
Finals

1 EricaWilliams 12

2 Rachel Long 12

3 Essie Quevedo 10

--- MarieVastola 10

--- Claire Schreckenberger 10

--- Abbey Austin 9

Event 24 Boys Pole Vault

Name Yr
Finals

1 Troy Akers 11

2 Jacob Hearne 11

3 Michael Tope 12

3 Fred Chung 10

5 Jesse Most 11

6 Sam Yoon 12

7 Benjamin Reining 10

8 KesHarper 9

--- Addison Miller 10

--- Jake Fenton 10

Event 25 Girls Shot Put

Name Yr
Finals

1 Mandy Muzlowski 11
2 Christina Taschner 10
3 Trinady Chase 11
4 SonjaKasky 10
5 MeleHautau 10
6 Hannah Miller 11
7 Roxanne Garibay 11
8 KrissHolmes 11
9 Devon Goatcher 12
10 MarielaHernandez 11
11 AlexaJohn 12
12 Kelsey Green 9
13 Bryn Anderson 11
14 Megan Bright 9
15 PiaPark 11

16 Franchesca Cortes 11

School

King City
King City
R.L.S
Soledad
York
Gonzales
King City
Soledad
King City
Soledad
Pacific Grove
Carme
Soledad

School

King City
Pacific Grove
Carmé

Pacific Grove
Carme

Santa Catalina

School

King City
King City
Carmé
Pacific Grove
Carme
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Pacific Grove
Carmé

School

King City
Pacific Grove
Greenfield
York

Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Greenfield
R.L.S
Soledad
Greenfield
Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Santa Catalina
Greenfield

MTAL Track & Field

May 14, 2010 @ King City HS

Finals

6-00.00
5-10.00
XJ5-10.00
5-04.00
XJ5-04.00
5-02.00
5-02.00
J5-02.00
J5-02.00
J5-02.00
NH

NH

NH

Finals

8-07.00
7-06.00
7-00.00
NH
NH
NH

Finals

12-06.00
11-06.00
10-06.00
10-06.00
10-00.00
J10-00.00
9-00.00
J9-00.00
NH

NH

Finals

29-00.00
28-05.50
28-02.50
X27-08.50
27-05.00
26-01.50
23-09.00
X23-08.00
22-08.00
21-06.50
20-05.50
20-01.50
19-09.00
19-08.50
19-05.00
18-02.50

Event 26 Boys Shot Put
Name

Finals
1 Doug DeGeorge
2 Matt Krehbiel

3 Blake Umstead

4 Zac Shyvers

5 Gaspare Aliotti

6 Jose Sancen

7 Sa Miranda

8 Nino Miguel

9 Darren Eck

10 Bernardo Guzman

11 Lucas Govan

12 Daniel Breaux

13 Justin Stewart

14 Jesus Tregjo

15 Jason Kim

16 Anton Bischoff-Frederick

17 Richard Foreman
18 Ryan Anderson
19 Thomas Anderson
20 Rocky Monroy

Event 27 Girls Discus Throw

Name

Finals
1 Christina Taschner
2 MeleHautau
3 Roxanne Garibay
4 Mandy Muzlowski
5 Devon Goatcher
6 Hannah Miller
7 MarielaHernandez
8 KrissHolmes
9 SonjaKasky
10 IsabellaPorporato
11 Kelsey Green
12 Franchesca Cortes
13 Megan Bright
14 EmmaMigue
15 PiaPark

Yr

11
12
11
12
10
12
12
11
11
12
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
10
11
12

Yr

10
10
11
11
12
11
11
11
10
11

11

10
11

School

Carmel

King City
King City
Carmel
Carmel
Soledad

King City
Carmel
R.L.S
Soledad
Carmel
Greenfield
Soledad

King City
Soledad
P.C.S.

Pacific Grove
Carmel
Pacific Grove
Greenfield

School

Pacific Grove
Pacific Grove
Greenfield
King City
Soledad
Pacific Grove
Greenfield
R.L.S

York

P.C.S.

Santa Catalina
Greenfield
Santa Catalina
Carmel

Santa Catalina

Finals

44-05.50
44-05.00
44-01.00
42-11.00
41-05.50
41-01.00
40-06.50
40-05.00
X39-08.50
39-08.00
39-05.00
37-08.00
37-05.00
37-04.50
36-07.00
X36-04.50
34-06.50
33-00.00
31-03.00
31-01.00

Finals

95-01
94-05
90-10
87-05
78-09
77-11
77-00
X71-05
X66-08
X65-10
58-02
57-00
51-00
49-06
40-04



Event 28 Boys Discus Throw

Name Yr School

Finals

1 Doug DeGeorge 11 Carme

2 Nino Migudl 11 Carme

3 Zac Shyvers 12 Carmd

4 JesusTrego 11 King City

5 Danidl Breaux 11 Greenfield

6 Anton Bischoff-Frederick 12 P.C.S.

7 Alex Newton 11 Carme

8 Stephen Leach 10 Carmd

9 John Perez 12 Soledad

10 Jose Sancen 12 Soledad

11 Sal Miranda 12 King City

12 Darren Eck 11 RL.S

13 Thomas Anderson 11 Pacific Grove

14 Richard Foreman 12 Pacific Grove

15 Ryan Anderson 10 Carme

16 Bernardo Guzman 12 Soledad

17 lIsaiah Valladarez 10 King City

18 Rocky Monroy 12 Greenfield
Event 29 Girls4x100 Meter Relay

Team

Finals

1 Carmel High School

2 SantaCatdina

3 King City

4 Pacific Grove

5 Anzar

6 Stevenson

Event 30 Boys4x100 Meter Relay
Team

Finals
1 Soledad
2 Carmel High School
3 Pacific Grove
4 Stevenson
5 King City

Event 31 Girls4x400 Meter Relay
Team

Finals

Carmel High School
Santa Catalina

Y prk

Pacific Grove

King City
Stevenson

OO WNE

Event 32 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Team

Finals

Pacific Grove
Carmel High School
Soledad

Y prk

King City
Stevenson

OO WNE

MTAL Track & Field

May 14, 2010 @ King City HS

Finals

129-10
128-11
125-11
120-11
117-07
X116-11
114-02
109-09
108-07
105-10
98-00
X97-01
96-09
96-05
95-09
92-10
89-05
79-05

Finals

51.48
52.93
53.25
54.99
56.05
1:00.56

Finals

46.20
46.51
47.33
47.83
48.41

Finals

4:23.66
4:26.12
4:32.94
4:33.97
4:57.50
5:00.80

Finals

3:34.09
3:38.25
3:43.01
3:47.21
3:52.25
4:01.76

Girls- Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

Carmel High School
Pacific Grove
Santa Catalina
King City

Soledad

Greenfield

Boys - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scor ed

Carmel High School
King City

Pacific Grove
Soledad

Greenfield
Gonzales

167
103
88
73
32
20

199
1185
97
46.5
26



